
 
 
From: Sprott, Emma <Emma.Sprott@justice.govt.nz>  
Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 4:22 p.m. 
To: 'Adrian Low (adrian.low@mitchelldaysh.co.nz)' <adrian.low@mitchelldaysh.co.nz>; 'Andrew 
Beatson' <andrew.beatson@bellgully.com>; 'Andrew Hitchcock' 
<andrew.hitchcock@awslegal.com>; 'Bal Matheson (matheson@richmondchambers.co.nz)' 
<matheson@richmondchambers.co.nz>; 'Ben Farrell' <ben@jea.co.nz>; 'Ben Williams' 
<Ben.Williams@chapmantripp.com>; 'Carmen Taylor' <carmen@planzconsultants.co.nz>; 'Chris 
Fowler' <Chris.Fowler@adderleyhead.co.nz>; 'Clare Lenihan' 
<clare.lenihan@environmentallawyer.co.nz>; 'Darryl Sycamore' <DSycamore@fedfarm.org.nz>; 
'David Pullar' <dpullar@xtra.co.nz>; 'Douglas Allan' <dallan@ellisgould.co.nz>; 'Fergus More' 
<fergusmore@scholefield.co.nz>; 'Georgia Woodward' <Georgia.Woodward@PRLaw.co.nz>; 'Grant 
& Rachel Cockburn' <grant.rachel@xtra.co.nz>; 'helen.atkins@ahjmlaw.com' 
<helen.atkins@ahjmlaw.com>; 'Humphrey Tapper' <Humphrey.Tapper@MeridianEnergy.co.nz>; 
'Jacob Smyth' <jacob.smyth@southlandfishgame.co.nz>; 'James Winchester' 
<James.Winchester@simpsongrierson.com>; 'Jason Sandford (jason.sandford@fonterra.com)' 
<jason.sandford@fonterra.com>; 'Jeffrey Walker (jeff@wmlaw.co.nz)' <jeff@wmlaw.co.nz>; 
'katie.mcrae@awslegal.com' <katie.mcrae@awslegal.com>; Kirstie Wyss 
<Kirstie.Wyss@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; 'Laura Lincoln' <Laura.Lincoln@bellgully.com>; 'Lauren Phillips' 
<lauren.phillips@beeflambnz.com>; 'Lisa Miers' <lisa.miers@mitchelldaysh.co.nz>; 'Logan & Nicole 
Evans' <logancole@yrless.co.nz>; 'Mark Laurenson' <MLaurenson@burtonconsultants.co.nz>; 'Mel 
Russell' <MRussell@heritage.org.nz>; 'Michael Garbett' <michael.garbett@andersonlloyd.co.nz>; 
'Michael Morris' <Michael.Morris@icc.govt.nz>; 'Murray & Tania Willans' <murray.tarn@xtra.co.nz>; 
'Myaan Bengosi' <myaan@enspire.co.nz>; 'Owen Buckingham' <obuck@xtra.co.nz>; 'Pene Williams' 
<pwilliams@doc.govt.nz>; 'Peter Chartres' <chartrespeter@gmail.com>; Philip Maw 
<philip.maw@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; 'Rachel Brooking' <rachel.brooking@andersonlloyd.co.nz>; 
'Rachel McClung' <Rachel.McClung@hortnz.co.nz>; 'rex.chapman@cplaw.co.nz' 
<rex.chapman@cplaw.co.nz>; 'Richard Gardner' <rgardner@fedfarm.org.nz>; 
'riki.donnelly@prlaw.co.nz' <riki.donnelly@prlaw.co.nz>; 'Robert Kempthorne' 
<rob.anna@farmside.co.nz>; 'Sally Gepp' <S.Gepp@forestandbird.org.nz>; 'Sarah Ongley ' 
<sarah@ongley.co.nz>; 'Sarah Watson' <sarah.watson@duncancotterill.com>; 'Sean, Wilkins 
Farming' <sonofray@wilkinsfarming.nz>; 'Stephen Christensen' <stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; 
'Treena Davidson (Treena.Davidson@ngaitahu.iwi.nz)' <Treena.Davidson@ngaitahu.iwi.nz>; 'Twin 
Farm Ltd' <snowwelsh@hotmail.com>; 'Waiau River Liaison Committee' 
<waiau.river.liaison.committee@gmail.com>; 'Waiau Rivercare Group' 
<waiau.rivercare.group@gmail.com>; Karen.Wilson@hobec.co.nz; Vanessa.Hamm@hobec.co.nz; 
Megan.Exton@hobec.co.nz 
Cc: McKee, Christine <Christine.McKee@justice.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: ENV-2018-CHC-26-50 - Proposed Southland Water and Land Plan Appeals 
 
Good Afternoon, 
 
I referred the memorandum of counsel for Transpower New Zealand Limited dated 8 March 2019 
seeking to withdraw its interest from Topic A to Judge Borthwick who directs: 
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Parties are to confirm per paragraph [5] of the memorandum of counsel whether or not they 
have an issue as to costs by Friday 15 March 2019. If there are no issues as to costs, the 
withdrawal will be noted on the court’s records accordingly. 

 
Kind regards, 
 
 

 

Emma Sprott 
Case/Hearing Manager 
Environment Court of New Zealand | Land Valuation Tribunal 
20 Lichfield Street | PO Box 2069 | WX11113 | Christchurch 
DDI: +64 3 962 4158| Ext: 34158 | Mob: 027 6292355 

E-mail: Emma.Sprott@justice.govt.nz 
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